



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3Z56
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, JACKSON, WASHINGTON **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42212227265 (*)
Contract Desc: MARIANNA MAINT - REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL THERMO AND RPMS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$370,867.50	100.00%
2	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$393,069.00	105.99%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3Z56
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE, JACKSON, WASHINGTON
Contract Time: 12/31/26 COMPLETION DATE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Descr: MARIANNA MAINT - REMOVE AND REPLACE ALL THERMO AND RPMS **Project(s):** 42212227265 (*)

The improvements under this Site-Specific Contract consist of the removal and replacement of existing reflective pavement markers and thermoplastic pavement markings on SR 71 South in Jackson County within the concrete roadway surface.

Experience in Pavement Markings Form, No. 850-070-06, is required to be submitted with bid.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC		Unit Price	Ext Amount
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0005 0710 11190 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ISLAND NOSE		200.000 SF	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00		
0010 0710 11290 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, ISLAND NOSE		200.000 SF	5.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	2,000.00		
0015 0711 11124 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS		3,000.000 LF	6.50000	19,500.00	8.00000	24,000.00		
0020 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		1,200.000 LF	6.50000	7,800.00	8.00000	9,600.00		
0025 0711 14123 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	8.00000	4,800.00	8.00000	4,800.00		
0030 0711 14125 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		800.000 LF	16.00000	12,800.00	15.00000	12,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM								
0035 0711 14241		0.160	29,000.00000	4,640.00	6,900.00000	1,104.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE ON CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0040 0711 14560		43.000	600.00000	25,800.00	620.00000	26,660.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0045 0711 14570		46.000	700.00000	32,200.00	870.00000	40,020.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		EA						
0050 0711 16202		0.320	16,000.00000	5,120.00	8,000.00000	2,560.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 8"		GM						
0055 0711 17 1		15,500.000	2.15000	33,325.00	1.75000	27,125.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0060 0713103121		1.400	50,000.00000	70,000.00	42,500.00000	59,500.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 6" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						
0065 0713103122		0.860	60,000.00000	51,600.00	65,000.00000	55,900.00		
PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 8" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		GM						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (PAVEMENT STRIPING (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)								
0070 0713103123 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID W/CONTRAST, 12" PRIMARY LINE WIDTH, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.120 GM	80,000.00000	9,600.00	82,000.00000	9,840.00		
0075 0713103171 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 3-9 DOTTED, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		0.270 GM	14,000.00000	3,780.00	30,000.00000	8,100.00		
0080 0713103181 PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.300 GM	14,000.00000	18,200.00	17,500.00000	22,750.00		
0085 0713103201 PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES		1.100 GM	36,000.00000	39,600.00	42,500.00000	46,750.00		
0090 0713103371 PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, 3-9 DOTTED, 6" WIDE, FOR CONCRETE SURFACES		1.300 GM	10,000.00000	13,000.00	17,500.00000	22,750.00		
0095 0713107 PREFORMED/PERMANENT TAPE, REMOVE		5,600.000 SF	2.15000	12,040.00	1.85000	10,360.00		
0100 E706 1 42 REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)		750.000 EA	6.75000	5,062.50	7.00000	5,250.00		
0001 PAVEMENT STRIPING Section Totals: (LARGE MACHINE) (LM)			\$370,867.50		\$393,069.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026

Call Order: 002

Contract: E3Z56

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP, LLC		(2) ACME BARRICADES LC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:				\$370,867.50		\$393,069.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03260514 May 14, 2026 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E3Z56

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.